n Features
EXB24AT type : Unbalanced p type
l Unbalanced p type attenuator circuit in one chip(1.0 mm  ´ 1.0 mm)
l Mounting cost reduction : Mounting times 3 times Õ 1 time
l Attenuation : 1 dB to 10 dB
EXB24AB type : Balanced O type
l Balanced O type attenuator circuit in one chip(1.0 mm  ´ 1.0 mm)
l Mounting cost reduction : Mounting times 4 times Õ 1 time

11 12
A
n Explanation of Part Numbers
l EXB24AT type : Unbalanced p type
l EXB24AB type : Balanced O type
Chip Attenuator
n Construction
n Circuit Configuration
n Dimensions (not to scale)
<Marking Configuration>
The bar marking for recognizing terminal direction is
located on the side of terminal 4.
Dimensions
 (mm)
L W T A B
1.00±0.10 1.00+0.10 0.35±0.10 0.33±0.10 0.15±0.10
C P(typical value)
0.25±0.10 0.65
Dimensions
 (mm)
Chip Attenuator
EXB24AT
EXB24AT
EXB24AT
EXB24AB
EXB24AB
EXB24AB
Dimensions
 (mm)
L W T A B
1.00±0.10 1.00+0.10 0.35±0.10 0.33±0.10 0.15±0.10
C P(typical value)
0.30±0.10 0.65
Dimensions
 (mm)
Type Thickness (mm) Weight (mg) Punched (Paper) Taping (2 mm Pitch)(inches)
EXB24AT/AB 0.35 1.1 10000 pcs./reel(0404)
n Packaging Methods
n Taping Dimensions
l Taping Reel l Punched (Paper) Taping
  fA fB fC W T
180.0 60 min. 13.0±1.0 9.0±1.0 11.4±2.0
 Ð3.0
Dimensions
(mm)
A B W F E
1.20±0.05 1.20±0.05 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
P0 P1 P2 fD0 T
4.00±0.10 2.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50+0.10 0.45±0.10
0
<Product direction in the chip pocket of carrier tape>
Products shall be sealed so as to locate the terminal
1 and 2 on the side of feeding direction in the chip
pocket.
Chip Attenuator
Dimensions
(mm)
Dimensions
(mm) 0
Attenuation Value
Attenuation Value Tolerance
Characteristic Impedance
Power Rating
Frequency Range
VSWR
(Voltage Standing Wave Ratio)
Number of Resistors
Number of Terminals
Category Temperature Range
(Operating Temperature Range)
50 W*
0.04 W /package
DC to 2 GHz